
DDSN EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT TEAM 

 

Mary Poole (803) 898-9769 mary.poole@ddsn.sc.gov  

Pat Maley (803) 898-9697 pmaley@ddsn.sc.gov 

Robb McBurney 

(Emergency Management 

Coordinator) 

(803) 898-9723 robert.mcburney@ddsn.sc.gov  

Rufus Britt (803) 898-9646 rbritt@ddsn.sc.gov  

Chris Clark (803) 898-4084 chris.clark@ddsn.sc.gov 

Andrew Tharin (803) 898-9423 atharin@ddsn.sc.gov 

Deborah Gahagen (803) 898-9743 dgahagen@ddsn.sc.gov 
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